06-19-1998 0448 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100742666 ocuments or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Frauemarks 2. Name and address of receiving partyfies 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Premark FEG Corporation Name: Premark FEG L.L.C. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue Security Agreement \_ Change of Name Suite 509 \_ Other City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801 Execution Date: March 9, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_ B. Patent No.(s) 5,238,099 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/737771 4,266,423 4,601,237 Additional numbers attached? X Yes \_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark P. Levy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .......\$160.00 Thompson Hine & Flory LLP Internal Address: X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2000 Courthouse Plaza N.E. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_ P.O. Box 8801 20-0809 45401-8801 Dayton Ohio ZIP: City: State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true by of the original document. 3/13/98 Mark P. Levy Name of Person Signing ionature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments EN
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

PREMARK FEG CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 509, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801 (hereafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from PREMARK FEG L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 509, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801 (hereafter "Assignee"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, the inventions and patent applications thereto listed in Attachment 1 hereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefor any legal equivalent thereof.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and delivery without further compensation any power of attorney, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

State of Illinois ) ss:
County of Cook )

Before me, a notary public for the above county and state, personally appeared Gregory J. Mancuso, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument of Assignment to be his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public
SCOT THURMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/24/98

HOBART\Assignment

PATENT

REEL: 9235 FRAME: 0986

Attachment 1

	ΰź	Case Number	Mech or Design	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Patent Date	Patent Type	Expiration Date	Record Owner Code	Division
Associate: Country:	THF USA	THOMPSON, HIN UNITED STATES	THOMPSON, HINE & FLORY UNITED STATES	FLORY							
		1040 M CONVEYING SYSTEM	M YSTEM	07/924774	8/4/92	5238099	8/24/93 PAT	PAT	8/4/12	FEG	
		6878 M 80841 USE OF ACID AS AN ANALYSIS AID IN	M AS AN ANA		10/1/79 4 SALTED MEAT SAMPLES	4266423 ES	5/12/81 PAT	PAT	10/1/99	FEG	
		8962 ADJUSTABLE	M MEAT PRE	8962 M 755336 ADJUSTABLE MEAT PRESS FOR TWO-SÌDED COOKING	7/16/85 OOKING	4601237	7/22/86 PAT	PAT	7/16/05	FEG	
		130156 M 08/737771	M	08/73/771	5/15/95 HEN TEMBERAT	PAT 5/15/95 FINDDIZEDA TEMAEDA ATIRES DI IRING FOODSTIJFF TRANSPORTATION	IFF TRANS	PAT		FEG	

PATENT REEL: 9235 FRAME: 0987